

Summary of Quotations

VENDORS

Commodity:

A24-91051

Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries

Category:

91051

**Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance,
Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete
Sawing and Grouting Work)**

**File No.
24-91051**

Agency:

EBRP Libraries

Bid Opening

04/16/24

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Bell's Janitorial LLC

A Peculiar Touch

Southern Belle LLC

ORIGINAL

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Delmont Gardens Branch Library													
3351 Lorraine St													
0001	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0002	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
0003	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	1,400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0004	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
Eden Park Branch Library													
5131 Greenwell Springs Road													
0005	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	485	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0006	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	485	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
0007	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	485	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0008	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	485	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
Pride Branch Library													
13600 Pride-Port Hudson Road													
0009	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	612	SQUARE FEET	\$1.00		\$1.10		\$0.90					

Summary of Quotations

VENDORS

Commodity:

A24-91051

Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries

Category:

91051

Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance,
Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete
Sawing and Grouting Work)

File No.
24-91051

Agency:

EBRP Libraries

Bid Opening

04/16/24

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Bell's Janitorial LLC

A Peculiar Touch

Southern Belle LLC

ORIGINAL

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0010	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	612	SQUARE FEET	\$1.00		\$0.85		\$0.90					
0011	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	612	SQUARE FEET	\$1.00		\$1.10		\$0.90					
0012	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	612	SQUARE FEET	\$1.00		\$0.85		\$0.90					
Scotlandville Branch Library 7373 Scenic Highway													
0013	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	473	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0014	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	473	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
0015	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	473	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0016	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	473	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
Baker Branch Library 3501 Groom Road													
0017	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	800	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.90					
0018	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	800	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.90					
0019	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	800	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.90					

Summary of Quotations

VENDORS

Commodity:

A24-91051

Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries

Category:

91051

Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting Work)

File No.
24-91051

Agency:

EBRP Libraries

Bid Opening

04/16/24

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Bell's Janitorial LLC

A Peculiar Touch

Southern Belle LLC

ORIGINAL

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0020	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	800	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.90					
Bluebonnet Regional Branch Library 9200 Bluebonnet Boulevard													
0021	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,744	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0022	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,744	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
0023	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	2,744	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0024	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,744	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
Carver Branch Library 720 Terrace Street													
0025	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	414	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0026	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	414	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
0027	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	414	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0028	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	414	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
Zachary Branch Library 1900 Church Street													

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS										
Commodity:				Bell's Janitorial LLC		A Peculiar Touch	Southern Belle LLC							
A24-91051														
Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries														
Category:		File No. 24-91051												
91051 Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting Work)														
Agency:		Bid Opening												
EBRP Libraries		04/16/24												
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
0029	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	567	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00						
0030	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	567	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00						
0031	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	567	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00						
0032	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	567	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00						
Main Library 7711 Goodwood Boulevard														
0033	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,250	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80						
0034	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,250	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80						
0035	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	2,250	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80						
0036	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,250	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80						
Central Branch Library 11260 Joor Road														
0037	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	418	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00						
0038	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	418	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations

VENDORS

Commodity:

A24-91051

Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries

Category:

91051

**Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance,
Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete
Sawing and Grouting Work)**

**File No.
24-91051**

Agency:

EBRP Libraries

Bid Opening

04/16/24

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Bell's Janitorial LLC

A Peculiar Touch

Southern Belle LLC

ORIGINAL

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0039	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	418	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0040	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	418	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
Outreach Center 3434 North Boulevard													
0041	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,100	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0042	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,100	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
0043	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	1,100	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0044	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	1,100	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
River Center 250 North Boulevard													
0045	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	6,258	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0046	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	6,258	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
0047	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	6,258	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0048	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,250	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					

Summary of Quotations

VENDORS

Commodity:

A24-91051

Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries

Category:

91051

Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting Work)

File No.
24-91051

Agency:

EBRP Libraries

Bid Opening

04/16/24

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Bell's Janitorial LLC

A Peculiar Touch

Southern Belle LLC

ORIGINAL

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Greenwell Springs 11260 Joor Road													
0049	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,484	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0050	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,484	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
0051	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	2,484	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.80					
0052	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	2,484	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.80					
Jones Creek 6222 Jones Creek Road													
0053	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0054	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
0055	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$1.00					
0056	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	400	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$1.00					
Fairwood Branch Library Old Hammond Hwy													
0057	Initial Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	736	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.90					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS										
Commodity:				Bell's Janitorial LLC	A Peculiar Touch	Southern Belle LLC	<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; display: inline-block;">ORIGINAL</div>							
A24-91051														
Grout Cleaning for EBRP Libraries														
Category:		File No. 24-91051												
91051														
Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting Work)														
Agency:		Bid Opening												
EBRP Libraries		04/16/24												
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
0058	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on floors in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	736	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.90						
0059	Initial Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed	736	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$1.10		\$0.90						
0060	As Needed Clean and Seal grout on walls in all locations of the building where tile is installed.	736	SQUARE FEET	\$0.85		\$0.85		\$0.90						
		TOTAL AMOUNT												
		CASH DISCOUNT												
		NET AMOUNT												
Buyer			DELIVERY											
SS			QUOTE TOTAL											
		AWARD												
NOTES:														